OFFICIAL Saturday, November 23, 2024	THE DO	OG TRAININ	NNEL CL G CLUB OF H D AGILITY TI		THE POC CLUB OF BERMUDA
Saturday, November 25, 2024	IIIdi 1	Т2В	FAST	Premier Std	
Sunday, November 24, 2024	Trial 2	STD	WWL	Premier STD	
			FAST cle one jump STD, JWW, FA	Premier JWW height and circle class selections. AST, T2B)	

		REGUL	AR Classe	s				PREFERRED	Classes		
Height	8"	12"	16"	20"	24"	Height	4"	8"	12"	16	20
STD	Nov	Open	Exc	Master		STD	NovP	OpenP	ExcP	MasterP	
JWW	Nov	Open	Exc	Master		JWW	NovP	OpenP	ExcP	MasterP	
FAST	Nov	Open	Exc	Master		FAST	NovP	OpenP	ExcP	MasterP	
T2B	T2B					T2B	T2BP				

ENTRY FEES: BDA\$15.00 per class LISTING FEES: BDA\$3.00 PER DOG PER TRIAL (SEE PAGE 2 OF ENTRY FORM)

Bank Transfers can be made to The Dog Training Club of Bermuda, PO Box 1406 Hamilton, HSBC BD\$ 010-172856-001. Please include your name and "Agility" in the reference section.

	I enclose/transfer: ENTRY FE	ES \$ LIST	ING FEES \$	_
	ENTRIES CLOSE IN BE	RMUDA ON MONDAY, N	NOV 11 th 2024 AT 8PM	
BREED OF DO	G:		SEX:	
HEIGHT:	PLEASE CHEC	CK IF YOUR DOG NEED	S TO BE MEASURED)[]
(at withers) REGISTERED NA	ME OF DOG:			
(Include Bermuda ti B.K.C. Reg. #:	* B.K.C. I.L.P.#:	* B.K.C. Mixed Breed#:	* Foreign Reg. #:	
HANDLER (if oth owner):	er than			PLEASE CHECK IF YOUR DOG NEEDS TO BE MEASURED:
	to be completed by FIRST			[]
	to be completed by FIRST the dog's BKC regist DMY			[]
DATE OF BIRTH		tration certificate. COUNTRY OF BI	RTH:	
DATE OF BIRTH BREEDER(S):	the dog's BKC regist D MY	tration certificate. COUNTRY OF BI	RTH:	
DATE OF BIRTH BREEDER(S): SIRE:	the dog's BKC regist : DMY	tration certificate. COUNTRY OF BI DAME:	RTH:	

OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE:					
OWNER/AGENT TEL:	E-MAIL:				
DATE RECEIVED:		CATALOGUE # (Office use only)			

EMAIL TO: lindaneal.bda@gmail.com

(Office use only)

AGILITY, OBEDIENCE AND TRACKING CLASSES: CONSULT THE CLASSIFICATION IN THE PREMIUM LIST.

FOR BKC AGILITY RULES AND FURTHER INFORMATION GO TO DTC WEB SITE www.dogtrainingclubbda.org

INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS FROM THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB AGILITY RULES AND OBEDIENCE TRIAL AND TRACKING TEST REGULATIONS:

1. EVERY DOG ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL, OBEDIENCE TRIAL OR TRACKING TEST MUST BE REGISTERED WITH OR ELIGIBLE FOR REGISTRATION WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB.

2. IF A DOG IS NOT REGISTERED INDIVIDUALLY WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB, IT MAY BE ENTERED AT A TRIAL OR TEST HELD UNDER THE CLUB'S RULES AS A 'LISTED' DOG PROVIDED, IF NOT BORN IN BERMUDA, THAT IT IS ELIGIBLE FOR INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB. THE ENTRY OF A' LISTED' DOG AT A TRIAL/TEST HELD UNDER THE CLUB'S RULES MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A LISTING FEE AS DETERMINED ANNUALLY BY THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS.

3. IF A DOG IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION IT MUST HAVE BEEN GRANTED AN INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGE OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBER BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB BEFORE IT CAN BE ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL, OBEDIENCE TRIAL OR TRACKING TEST.

4. DOGS ENTERED IN AN OBEDIENCE TRIAL OR TRACKING TEST MUST BE AT LEAST SIX MONTHS OF AGE. DOGS ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL MUST BE AT LEAST FIFTEEN MONTHS OF AGE.

5. OWNERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS IN MAKING OUT ENTRY FORMS, NO MATTER WHO MAY MAKE SUCH ERRORS. IF ANY PART OF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION OR SIGNATURE IS NOT FURNISHED, SUCH FAILURE MAY MEAN THE CANCELLATION OF ANY AWARDS OR PRIZES WON AT THAT SHOW BY THE DOG NOT PROPERLY ENTERED AS REQUIRED BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB RULES.

6. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN BKC AGILITY RULES CH.I, SEC.12, AND BKC OBEDIENCE TRIAL AND TRACKING TEST REGULATIONS CH.II, SEC.1, SUBSEC.10: CHANGE IN THE ENTRY OF A DOG, CANCELLATION OF ANY ENTRY OR SUBSTITUTION OF ANOTHER DOG IS SPECIFICALLY PROHIBITED AFTER THE CLOSING DATE OF ENTRIES, NOR MAY ANY ALTERATIONS BE MADE ON THE ENTRY FORM OF A DOG AFTER THE CLOSING DATE OF ENTRIES AS PUBLISHED IN THE PREMIUM LIST.

AGILITY/OBEDIENCE/TRACKING TITLES: DOGS THAT HAVE FULFILLED THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPROPRIATE TITLE AS LAID DOWN IN THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB AGILITY RULES, OR OBEDIENCE AND TRACKING REGULATIONS, MUST BE REGISTERED INDIVIDUALLY WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB OR MUST HAVE BEEN GRANTED AN INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGE OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBER BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB BEFORE A CERTIFICATE WILL BE ISSUED CERTIFYING THAT THE TITLE HAS BEEN WON.

<u>APPLICATION FORMS FOR REGISTRATION</u> WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB MAY BE OBTAINED FROM: For all forms go to: <u>http://www.show.bkc.bm/forms.html</u>

APPLICATION FORMS FOR INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGES OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBERS WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB OR FROM: For all forms go to: http://www.show.bkc.bm/forms.html

DISCLAIMER: I (WE) AGREE TO HOLD THIS ORGANISATION, ITS SHOW/TRIAL/TEST COMMITTEE, AGENTS, SUPERINTENDENTS OR SHOW/TRIAL/TEST SECRETARY AND THE OWNER OR THE LESSOR OF THE PREMISES AND ANY EMPLOYEES OF THE AFOREMENTIONED PARTIES, HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE OR INJURY WHICH MAY BE ALLEGED TO HAVE BEEN CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, TO ANY THING OR PERSON BY THE ACT OF THIS DOG WHILE IN OR UPON THE SHOW/TRIAL/TEST PREMISES OR NEAR ANY ENTRANCE THERETO, AND I (WE) PERSONALLY ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR ANY SUCH CLAIM; AND I (WE) FURTHER AGREE TO HOLD THE AFOREMENTIONED PARTIES HARMLESS FROM ANY OF THE PARTIES AFOREMENTIONED. I (WE) HEREBY ASSUME ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF ANY OF THE PARTIES AFOREMENTIONED. I (WE) HEREBY ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DOG OR ITS ACTIONS IN ANY EVENT IN WHICH IT HAS BEEN ENTERED UNDER BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB RULES HOWSOEVER SUCH ACTIONS MAY TAKE PLACE.

I WOULD LIKE TO MAN A DONATION TO THE	KE
TROPHY FUND:	\$

I WOULD LIKE TO VOLUNTEER TO HELP: YES [] NO [] (Please check the YES box if you can help in any way – the trial

committee will contact you and schedule you to help at a time when you are not competing.)